#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7402360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAMSONITE IP HOLDINGS S.ÀR.L.	07/30/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPECULATIVE PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC
Street Address:	177 BOVET RD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94402

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29834052

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (908) 654-5000

**Email:** assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPECK 3.1F-054 RE DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ SEMON
SIGNATURE:	/Liz Semon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 20**

source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page1.tif source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page2.tif source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page3.tif source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page4.tif

source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page5.tif

PATENT 507355439 REEL: 060318 FRAME: 0833

source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page6.tif
source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page7.tif
source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page8.tif
source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page9.tif
source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page10.tif
source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page11.tif
source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page12.tif
source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page13.tif
source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page14.tif
source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page15.tif
source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page16.tif
source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page17.tif
source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page18.tif
source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page19.tif
source=SPECK-054 - Assignment3 - Samsonite to Speculative#page20.tif

#### PATENT AND DESIGN RIGHT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT AND DESIGN RIGHT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of July 30, 2021 by Samsonite IP Holdings S. à r. l, a société à responsabilité limitée (private limited liability company) governed by the laws of the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg ("Assignor") to Speculative Product Design, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Membership Interest and Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2021 (the "Agreement"), and the Agreement provides for the execution and delivery of this Assignment by Assignor to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the patent and design applications and registered or issued patents and designs as set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase or acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, free and clear of all Encumbrances, other than Permitted Encumbrances; all rights to apply for registration in foreign countries with full benefit of such priority as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages; all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.
- 2. Nothing in this Assignment, express or implied, is intended to or shall be construed to modify, expand, supersede or limit in any way the terms, conditions or obligations of the Agreement. To the extent any provision of this Assignment conflicts with or is inconsistent with the terms of the Agreement, the Agreement shall control and govern.
- 3. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.
- 4. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States, in respect to patent issues and in all other respects including as to validity (except for patent validity issues), interpretation and effect by the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

102051172\_6 Error! Unknown document property name. 5. This Assignment may be executed electronically or otherwise (where permitted in an applicable jurisdiction) in any number of identical counterparts each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

Assignee hereby accepts this assignment of Assigned Patents.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

SAMSONITE IP HOLDINGS S. À R. L

Place: Margal, MA USA

Name: John B. Livingston

Title: Director

COUNTY OF Basich setts)

On this 30th day of 30th, 2021 before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared 30th 2 10th 200 who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: \\\ \]

PETER J. CACIOPPO
Notary Public
Community of Messachusetts
My Commission Expires
December 7, 2023

Place:	SPECULATIVE PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC  By: Name: Title:
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	SS:
On this	day of, 2021 before me, a Notary Public
in and for said county, appeared	, who is personally known to
me to be the same person whose name	is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and
acknowledged that he/she signed and de	elivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
{SEAL}	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as

of the date first written above.

NOTARY CERTIFICATE

Signature Page to Patent and Design Right Assignment

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT	CIVIL CODE § 118
A notary public or other officer completing this certificat to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulr	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
State of California	The second of th
County of San Mateo	_}
On 07/30/2021 before me, Date Jou Day	Here insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
JYOTSNA KOIRALA	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
COMM. #2351570 COMM. #2351570 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA & SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. March 15, 2025 My Comm. Exp. March 15, 2025	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature
Completing this information	OPTIONAL can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document.
	Sforment
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	70.0.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	U Corporate Officer – Title(s):
☐ Partner ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact

O Trustee

Signer is Representing:

O Other:

entropied libraries and delicities and delicities of the electrical delicities and a contract and an experimental and a second of the electrical delicities and the electrical delicities

©2019 National Notary Association

Signer is Representing:

☐ Guardian or Conservator

□ Trustee

☐ Other:

PATENT REEL: 060318 FRAME: 0839

☐ Guardian or Conservator

## Exhibit A

## **Assigned Patents**

## **Patent Applications and Issued Patents**

COUNTR Y	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.
Canada	CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	2,810,046	2,810,046
Canada	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE	Issued	2,807,321	2807321
Canada	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	2,751,645	2751645
China	A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card	Published	201610137326.8	
China	Bridge Strengthener for a Case Port	Issued	201580068570.7	CN107205533B
China	CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	201180045395.1	CN103188963B
China	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE	Issued	201180040672.X	CN103180796B
China	Holder For Mobile Electronic Device	Pending	202110719658.8	
China	Holder For Mobile Electronic Device (Case.E)	Published	202010010062.6	
China	Mobile Device Case With Bonded Soft Resin Insert and Shell (Presidio2 Armor Cloud)	Pending	202011170053.X	
China	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	201080006846.6	CN102438922B
China	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	201410077153.6	CN103895973B
China	Tri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry (Presidio Sport)	Published	201811036035.5	
China	Wallet for Mobile Electronic Device or Mobile Electronic Device Case (Lootlock / Sticky Wallet)	Published	202010013862.3	
European Patent Office	Bridge Strengthener for a Case Port	Issued	15837180.7	3232851
European Patent Office	Case for Electronic Device	Issued	14192014.0	2850963
European Patent Office	CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	11827427.3	2618690
European Patent Office	Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card (Wallet Case)	Issued	13834548.3	2892381

102051172\_6 Error! Unknown document property name.

COUNTR	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.
European Patent Office	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE	Issued	11820478.3	2609480
European Patent Office	Holder For Mobile Electronic Device (Case.E)	Pending	20150216.8	
European Patent Office	Mobile Device Case With Bonded Soft Resin Insert and Shell (Presidio2 Armor Cloud)	Pending	20204241.2	
European Patent Office	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	10738981.9	2393731
European Patent Office	Protective Outer Case Especially For Portable Audio Device Systems	Pending	21186394.9	
European Patent Office	Tri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry (Presidio Sport)	Issued	18193164.3	3454534
European Patent Office	Wallet for Mobile Electronic Device or Mobile Electronic Device Case (Lootlock / Sticky Wallet)	Published	20150194.7	
France	Bridge Strengthener for a Case Port	Issued	15837180.7	3232851
France	Case for Electronic Device	Issued	14192014.0	2850963
France	CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	11827427.3	2618690
France	Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card (Wallet Case)	Issued	13834548.3	2892381
France	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	10738981.9	2393731
France	Tri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry (Presidio Sport)	Issued	18193164.3	3454534
Germany	Bridge Strengthener for a Case Port	Issued	15837180.7	602015030090.4
Germany	Case for Electronic Device	Issued	14192014.0	602010042895.8
Germany	CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	11827427.3	2618690
Germany	Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card (Wallet Case)	Issued	13834548.3	602013040595.6
Germany	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE	Issued	11820478.3	602011068285.7
Germany	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	10738981.9	2393731
Germany	Tri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry (Presidio Sport)	Issued	18193164.3	602018005042.6
Hong Kong	A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card	Published	16113986.1	
Hong Kong	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	12100417.1	HK1160088
Hong Kong	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC	Issued	15100013.6	HK1199635

COUNTR Y	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.
1	LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]			
Mexico	CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	MX/a/2013/003070	336254
Mexico	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE	Issued	MX/a/2013/001849	319916
Mexico	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	MX/a/2011/008253	326069
Republic of Korea	Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card (Wallet Case)	Issued	10-2015-7008855	10-2123046
Republic of Korea	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE	Issued	10-2013-7007397	10-1808055
Republic of Korea	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	20117020810	10-1412177
Republic of Korea	Tri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry (Presidio Sport)	Pending	10-2018-0106696	
Singapore	CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	2013015219	188344
Singapore	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE	Issued	2013006556	187621
Singapore	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	201105666-0	173571
Spain	Case for Electronic Device	Issued	14192014.0	2850963
Spain	Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card (Wallet Case)	Issued	13834548.3	2892381
Spain	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	10738981.9	2393731
Taiwan R.O.C.	Case for enclosing a personal electronic device [CANDYSHELL]	Published	101143459	
Taiwan R.O.C.	CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	100133996	I513394
United Kingdom	Bridge Strengthener for a Case Port	Issued	15837180.7	3232851
United Kingdom	Case for Electronic Device	Issued	14192014.0	2850963
United Kingdom	CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	11827427.3	2618690
United Kingdom	Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card (Wallet Case)	Issued	13834548.3	2892381
United Kingdom	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE	Issued	11820478.3	2609480
United Kingdom	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC	Issued	10738981.9	2393731

COUNTR	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.
	LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]			
United Kingdom	Tri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry (Presidio Sport)	Issued	18193164.3	3454534
United	A Case Utilizing Hard Tactile Buttons	Expired	61/717,280	
States of	<b>3</b>	F	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
America				
United	Bridge Strengthener for a Case Port	Issued	14/570,744	9467189
States of				
America				
United	Case for a Portable Electronic Device With Hard	Issued	14/061,705	9498032
States of	Tactile Buttons			
America		т 1	12/620 401	9292216
United States of	Case for a portable electronic device with over- molded thermo-formed film	Issued	13/620,491	8383216
America	[POSSIBLY CANDYSHELL]			
United	Case for a portable electronic device with over-	Expired	61/536,437	
States of	molded thermo-formed film	Expired	01/330,437	
America	motera eseme tornoc rine			
United	CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL	Issued	13/238,803	8267251
States of	ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD			
America	[CANDYSHELL]			
United	Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device	Issued	13/605,193	8596449
States of	and a Card (Wallet Case)			
America				
United	Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device	Abandoned	14/088,674	
States of	and a Card (Wallet Case)			
America	CT A CTTT TOCTO CTT CTTT CCCTT CC CTT CT A 3 770 C3 773 6 4 73 773 7 CT	41 1 1	14/200 100	
United	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING	Abandoned	14/288,132	
States of America	ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE			
United	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING	Issued	13/215,878	8780535
States of	ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING	Issued	13/213,676	8780333
America	DEVICE			
United	Conductive Input Coverings for a Protective Cover	Expired	61/907,507	
States of	for an Electronic Device	_		
America				
United	Conductive Input Coverings for a Protective Cover	Issued	15/038,317	10342307
States of	for an Electronic Device			
America				
United	Dual-Layer Bumper For a Case For a Mobile	Issued	15/699,754	10743630
States of	Device (Presidio Ultra)			
America	ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE WITH	Taguad	12/250 692	9714247
United States of	ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE WITH RETRACTABLE STAND [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	13/350,682	8714347
America	KETRACTABLE STAND [CAND I SHELL]			
United	ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE WITH	Expired	61/461,134	
States of	RETRACTABLE STAND [CANDYSHELL]	Zapava	01/101,107	
America	1,000,000			
United	Flash Insert for Mobile Phone Case	Issued	12/890,603	9720442
States of	[CANDYSHELL]			
America				
United	Flash Insert for Mobile Phone Case	Issued	15/657,798	10627859
States of	[CANDYSHELL]			
America	79 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 4 1 1 2 2 2	<u> </u>	10/071 5 : 5	
United	Flash Insert for Mobile Phone Case	Abandoned	12/971,016	
States of	[CANDYSHELL]			
America				

COUNTR Y	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.
United	Flash Insert for Mobile Phone Case	Pending	16/851,785	
States of	[CANDYSHELL]	Tonding	10/051,705	
America				
United	Flash Insert for Mobile Phone Case	Expired	61/400,361	
States of	[CANDYSHELL]	Expired	017400,501	
America	[Course transmit			
United	Flash Insert for Mobile Phone Case	Expired	61/400,002	
States of		Expired	61/400,002	
America	[CANDYSHELL]			
	71 51 CN C	F ' 1	(1/720.5(0	
United	Folio Case for a Portable Electronic Device with	Expired	61/728,560	
States of	Inlaid Fabric			
America		_		
United	Folio Case for a Portable Electronic Device with	Issued	14/083,951	9516937
States of	Inlaid Fabric			
America				
United	Folio Case With Card Holder and Shock-Absorbing	Issued	15/863,098	10383416
States of	Impact Geometry (Presidio Folio Bulk and Slim			
America	Cases)			
United	Holder For Mobile Electronic Device (Case.E)	Pending	16/914,051	
States of	, ,	_		
America				
United	Mobile Device Case With Bonded Soft Resin Insert	Pending	17/081,448	
States of	and Shell (Presidio2 Armor Cloud)		,	
America				
United	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD	Issued	14/837,968	9451816
States of	SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC	135404	1 1/05/,500	3131010
America	LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES			
America	[CANDYSHELL]			
United	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD	Issued	12/366,769	8755852
States of	SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC	Issueu	12/300,709	6/33832
America	LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES			
TT 1/ 1	[CANDYSHELL]	T 1	10/000 0 0	0004541
United	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD	Issued	13/282,363	8204561
States of	SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC			
America	LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES			
	[CANDYSHELL]			
United	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD	Issued	14/268,501	9136897
States of	SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC			
America	LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES			
	[CANDYSHELL]			
United	Outer Case For A Foldable Mobile Device	Pending	63/117,161	
States of		_		
America				
United	PORTABLE DEVICE CASE WITH CORNER	Issued	13/843,310	RE45179
States of	PROTECTOR [CANDYSHELL]		/	
America				
United	PORTABLE DEVICE CASE WITH CORNER	Expired	60/756,157	
States of	PROTECTOR [CANDYSHELL]		00,700,107	
America	- and a more of the state of th			
United	PORTABLE DEVICE CASE WITH CORNER	Expired	60/641,204	
States of		Expired	00/041,204	
	PROTECTOR [CANDYSHELL]			
America	Destruit a Constitution of the Constitution of	T 1	15/000 550	102/204/
United	Protective Case with Over-Center Flap Closure and	Issued	15/203,573	10362846
States of	Stylus Holder			
America				
United	Protective Cover for an Electronic Device	Issued	15/315,169	10027783
States of	Including Impact Geometry		1	
America				

COUNTR	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.
United	Protective Outer Case Especially For Portable	Pending	17/379,417	
States of	Audio Device Systems	Chang	177575,417	
America	2 Kilder 196 Oy Statistis			
United	Protective Outer Case for Audio Device Systems	Abandoned	16/522,408	
States of	A recourse Council Council records by such as	/ Ibundoned	10/322,400	
America				
United	Protective Outer Case, Especially for Portable	Pending	17/109,789	
States of	Audio Device Systems (Presidio ClickFlip)	Chang	17/105,705	
America	Audio Device Systems (1 residio elieki lip)			
United	REMOVABLE MOUNTING POST ASSEMBLY	Abandoned	11/275,443	
States of	FOR A CARRYING CASE	Abandoned	11/2/3,443	
America				
United	STAND FOR MOBILE DEVICE (GrabTab	Issued	16/038,795	10623543
States of	(GripStand))	Issueu	10/038,793	10023343
America	(Gripstalid))			
United	TABLET COMPUTER CASE FOR MULTIPLE	Issued	12/973,007	8230992
		Issueu	12/9/3,007	8230992
States of	VIEWING ORIENTATIONS			
America	THE A TRUE THAT SAIN WITH MINISTER AND WHITE STANDING A REAL WITHOUT AND	E-min- 4	61/240 142	
United	TABLET COMPUTER CASE FOR MULTIPLE	Expired	61/340,143	
States of	VIEWING ORIENTATIONS			
America		- 1	15/500 001	10504005
United	Tri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact	Issued	15/699,881	10694825
States of	Geometry (Presidio Sport)			
America				
United	Two-Part Watch Strap	Issued	14/989,623	10244831
States of				
America				
United	Universal Folio Case with Adjustable Fit for a	Issued	14/883,307	9496910
States of	Mobile Electronic Device			
America				
United	Virtual-Reality or Augmented-Reality Viewer for a	Issued	14/926,943	10061131
States of	Mobile Electronic Device			
America				
United	Wallet for Mobile Electronic Device or Mobile	Pending	16/452,085	
States of	Electronic Device Case (Lootlock / Sticky Wallet)			
America				
United	Wallet for Mobile Electronic Device or Mobile	Pending	16/241363	
States of	Electronic Device Case (Lootlock / Sticky Wallet)			
America				
United	Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry	Issued	15/596,707	10441044
States of	(PRESIDIO Case)			
America				
United	Holder For Mobile Electronic Device (Case.E)	Issued	16/240,191	10728372
States of				
America				
United	Protective Outer Case With Collar, Especially For	Pending	63/053,295	
States of	Portable Audio Device Systems (ClickFlip for			
America	Airpods)			
United	Suitcase (Speck Travel Suitcase (2019))	Pending	29/690,308	
States of	, "		·	
America				
European	HOLDER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	Pending	3677474	
Patent				
Office				
European	WALLET FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	Pending	3677142	
Patent	OR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE		[ · · - · -	
Office				
-	1		•	

COUNTR Y	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.
European	MOBILE DEVICE CASE WITH BONDED SOFT	Pending	3815568	
Patent	RESIN INSERT AND SHELL	_		
Office				

# Design Applications and Registrations

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.	REG. NO.
Canada	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	179,966		179,966
	(Presidio Sport)				
Canada	Case for an Electronic Device (Presidio Ultra)	Issued	179,965		179,965
Canada	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Pending	192654		
Canada	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (ClickFlip for Air Pods)	Pending	200592		
China	CASE FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (D-V- Grip)	Issued	201930075032.1	CN305629262S	ZL201930075032.1
China	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	201530177364.2	CN303520472S	ZL 201530177364.2
China	Case For an Electronic Device	Issued	201830071051.2	CN305060415S	ZL201830071051.2
China	Case for an Electronic Device (Presidio Sport)	Issued	201830086483.0	CN304998317S	ZL201830086483.0
China	Case for an Electronic Device (Riskband Case)	Abandoned	201830488911.2		5084569
China	Case For an Electronic Device (Speck Presidio Wallet (Presidio Card))	Issued	201730226339.8	CN304710789S	ZL201730226339.8
China	Electronic Case With Handle (CASE-E Voyager)	Pending	202030804020.0		
China	FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE (Presidio Pro Folio)	Issued	201930027991.6	CN305609765S	ZL201930027991.6
China	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	Issued	201930070831.X	CN305575384S	ZL201930070831.X
China	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Issued	202030046495.8		6049851
China	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (ClickFlip for Air Pods)	Pending	202130033549.1		
China	OUTER COVERING FOR EARBUD CASE (PRESIDIO AIRPODS CASE)	Issued	202030180700.X		6161737
China	Protective Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	201430489733.7	CN303624730S	ZL201430489733.7
China	Protective Outer Case, Especially For Portable Audio Device Systems	Pending	202110812468.0		
China	STAND FOR MOBILE DEVICE (GripStand)	Issued	201930028220.9	CN305607771S	ZL201930028220. 9
China	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issued	201930359023.5	CN305632513S	ZL201930359023.5
European Union	CASE FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Case with corner cut out)	Issued	006264164-0006		006264164-0006
European Union	CASE FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Case without corner cut out)	Issued	006264164-0007		006264164-0007
European Union	Case For an Electronic Device	Issued	004034544-0001		004034544-0001
European Union	Case For an Electronic Device	Issued	004034544-0002		004034544-0002
European Union	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	008028427-0001		008028427-0001
European Union	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	008028427-0002		008028427-0002
European Union	Case for an Electronic Device (Candyshell Wrap)	Issued	002711101-0001		002711101-0001

102051172\_6 Error! Unknown document property name.

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.	REG. NO.
European	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	002711101-0002		002711101-0002
Union European	(Candyshell Wrap) Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	002711101-0003		002711101-0003
Union	(Candyshell Wrap)	Issueu	002/11101-0003		002/11101-0003
European	Case For an Electronic Device	Issued	004715027-0001		004715027-0001
Union	(Grip Case Variant (Including				
	Corners an Interior)" (US filing				
European	Figs. 1,2,3,4,5,6,8 and 9)) Case For an Electronic Device	Issued	004715027-0002		004715027-0002
Union	(Grip Case Variant Grip only	Issued	004713027-0002		004713027-0002
	(Excluding Corners and Interior)"				
	(US filing Figs.				
E	11,12,13,14,15,16,18)) Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	004743144-0001		004743144-0001
European Union	(Presidio Sport)	Issued	004/43144-0001		004/43144-0001
European	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	004743144-0002		004743144-0002
Union	(Presidio Sport)				
European	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	004743144-0003		004743144-0003
Union	(Presidio Ultra)	, ,	004542144 0004		004540144 0004
European Union	Case for an Electronic Device (Presidio Ultra)	Issued	004743144-0004		004743144-0004
European	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	004743144-0005		004743144-0005
Union	(Presidio Ultra)				
European	Electronic Case With Handle	Issued	008327860-0001		008327860-0001
Union	(CASE-E Voyager) (Embodiment				
European	1 FIGS. 1-8) Electronic Case With Handle	Issued	008327860-0002		008327860-0002
Union	(CASE-E Voyager) (Embodiment	Issued	000327000-0002		000327000-0002
	2 FIGS. 9-16)				
European	Electronic Case With Handle	Issued	008327860-0003		008327860-0003
Union	(CASE-E Voyager) (Embodiment				
European	3 FIGS. 17-23) FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	Issued	006072500-0006		006072500-0006
Union	(Presidio Pro Folio) (Case (no	133404	000072300-0000		000072500-0000
	cover) – Figs. 23-28)				
European	FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	Issued	006072500-0003		006072500-0003
Union	(Presidio Pro Folio) (Case with cover (closed) - Figs. 15-20)				
European	FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	Issued	006072500-0004		006072500-0004
Union	(Presidio Pro Folio) (Case with	100000	000072500 0001		0000,2200
	cover open first landscape - Figs.				
П	21, 15-20) FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	7 1	006070500 0005		00/050500 0005
European Union	(Presidio Pro Folio) (Case with	Issued	006072500-0005		006072500-0005
Onion	cover open second landscape -				
	Figs. 22, 15-20)				
European	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Issued	006264164-0004		006264164-0004
Union	ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Part of- tablet case (arms / side clips only				
	(new))				
European	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Issued	006264164-0005		006264164-0005
Union	ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Part of-				
	tablet case (arms / side clips only				
European	(old)) HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Issued	006264164-0001		006264164-0001
Union	ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Tablet	133404	VV020710 <del>1</del> -V001		000204104-0001
	Case Only)				
European	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Issued	006264164-0002		006264164-0002
Union	ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Tablet				
	case with arms / side clips (old))			1	

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.	REG. NO.
European	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Issued	006264164-0003		006264164-0003
Union	ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Tablet				
	case with arms / side clips (new))				
European	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Issued	007546460-0001		007546460-0001
Union	(Case Closed position (solid lines)				
	Embodiment 1 (Figs 1 to 8 of				
	priority US filing))				
European	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Issued	007546460-0002		007546460-0002
Union	(Case Open position (solid lines)				
	Embodiment 3 (Figs 17 to 26 of				
	priority US filing))				
European	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Issued	007546460-0003		007546460-0003
Union	(Case Open position with feature				
	on lid (solid lines) Embodiment 6				
	(Figs 47 to 56 of priority US				
	filing))				
European	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Issued	008403919-0002		008403919-0002
Union	(ClickFlip for Air Pods)				
European	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Issued	008403919-0003		008403919-0003
Union	(ClickFlip for Air Pods)	-55.4.4			100.00515
European	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Issued	008403919-0004		008403919-0004
Union	(ClickFlip for Air Pods)	155444			000.00515
European	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Issued	008403919-0001		008403919-0001
Union	(ClickFlip for Air Pods) (Figs. 9-	Issueu	000103313 0001		000103717 0001
Cinon	16)				
European	OUTER COVERING FOR	Issued	007843255-0001		007843255-0001
Union	EARBUD CASE (Embodiment 1	133404	007043233-0001		007043233-0001
Omon	(FIGS. 1-8) (PRESIDIO				
	AIRPODS CASE)				
European	OUTER COVERING FOR	Issued	007843255-0002		007843255-0002
Union	EARBUD CASE (Embodiment 2	Issued	007043233-0002		007043233-0002
Cilion	(FIGS. 9-16) (PRESIDIO				
	AIRPODS CASE)				
European	OUTER COVERING FOR	Issued	007843255-0003		007843255-0003
Union	EARBUD CASE (Embodiment 3	133404	007043233-0003		007043235-0003
Ollion	(FIGS. 25-32) (PRESIDIO				
	AIRPODS CASE)				
European	Protective Case for an Electronic	Issued	002586784-0001		002586784-0001
Union	Device	Issued	002380784-0001		002360764-0001
European	Protective Case for an Electronic	Issued	002586784-0002		002586784-0002
Union	Device	155000	002300704-0002		002300704-0002
European	Protective Case for an Electronic	Issued	002586784-0003		002586784-0003
Union	Device	155000	002300704-0003		002300704-0003
European	Stand For Mobile Device	Issued	006072500-0001		006072500-0001
Union	(GripStand) (Closed – Figs. 7, 1-5,	155ucu	000072300-0001		000072300-0001
OHIOH	14 and additional Fig. 8)				
European	Stand For Mobile Device	Issued	006072500-0002		006072500-0002
Union	(GripStand) (Open – Figs. 8 and 7	155000	000072300-0002		0000/2300-0002
Onion	only)				
European	Wallet for Mobile Device or	Issued	006612875-0001		006612875-0001
European Union	Mobile Device Case (Sticky	155ucu	000012673-0001		0000120/3-0001
OHIOH	Wallet)				
		Issued	006612875 0002		006612975 0002
European	1 Wallot for Mobile Device or	LISSUEU	006612875-0002		006612875-0002
	Wallet for Mobile Device or				
	Mobile Device Case (Sticky				
European Union	Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)		006612975 0002		004412975 0002
	Mobile Device Case (Sticky	Issued	006612875-0003		006612875-0003

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.	REG. NO.
European	Wallet for Mobile Device or	Issued	006612875-0004		006612875-0004
Union	Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)				
European	Wallet for Mobile Device or	Issued	006612875-0005		006612875-0005
Union	Mobile Device Case (Sticky				
	Wallet)				
European	Wallet for Mobile Device or	Issued	006612875-0006		006612875-0006
Union	Mobile Device Case (Sticky				
	Wallet)		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		0000100== 000=
European	Wallet for Mobile Device or	Issued	006612875-0007		006612875-0007
Union	Mobile Device Case (Sticky				
Evenamann	Wallet) Wallet for Mobile Device or	Issued	006612875-0008		006613075 0000
European Union	Mobile Device Case (Sticky	issueu	000012873-0008		006612875-0008
Ollion	Wallet)				
Mexico	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Pending	MX/f/2020/000200		
Mexico	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Pending	MX/f/2021/000142		
MICAICO	(ClickFlip for Air Pods)	1 chang	141241/2021/000142		
United	CASE FOR A MOBILE	Issued	006264164-0006		9006264164-0006
Kingdom	ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Case	200000	300201104 0000		7000207107 0000
ranguoni.	with corner cut out)				
United	CASE FOR A MOBILE	Issued	006264164-0007		9006264164-0007
Kingdom	ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Case				
U	without corner cut out)				
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	002711101-0001		9002711101-0001
Kingdom					
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	002711101-0002		9002711101-0002
Kingdom					
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	002711101-0003		9002711101-0003
Kingdom					
United	Case For an Electronic Device	Issued	004034544-0001		9004034544-0001
Kingdom					
United	Case For an Electronic Device	Issued	004034544-0002		9004034544-0002
Kingdom					
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	008028427-0001		9008028427-0001
Kingdom	Case for an Electronic Device	r 1	000000407 0000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	008028427-0002		9008028427-0002
Kingdom United	Case For an Electronic Device	Issued	004715027-0001		9004715027-0001
Kingdom	(Grip Case Variant (Including	Issueu	004/1302/-0001		9004/1302/-0001
Kiliguolii	Corners an Interior)" (US filing				
	Figs. 1,2,3,4,5,6,8 and 9))				
United	Case For an Electronic Device	Issued	004715027-0002		9004715027-0002
Kingdom	(Grip Case Variant Grip only	155404	001713027 0002		7001713027 0002
ramguom	(Excluding Corners and Interior)"				
	(US filing Figs.				
	11,12,13,14,15,16,18))				
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	004743144-0001		9004743144-0001
Kingdom	(Presidio Sport)				
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	004743144-0002		9004743144-0002
Kingdom	(Presidio Sport)				
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	004743144-0003		9004743144-0003
Kingdom	(Presidio Ultra)				
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	004743144-0004		9004743144-0004
Kingdom	(Presidio Ultra)				
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	004743144-0005		9004743144-0005
Kingdom	(Presidio Ultra)			<u> </u>	
United	FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	Issued	006072500-0006		9006072500-0006
Kingdom	(Presidio Pro Folio) (Case (no				
	cover) – Figs. 23-28)				

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.	REG. NO.
United Kingdom	FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE (Presidio Pro Folio) (Case with cover (closed) - Figs. 15-20)	Issued	006072500-0003		9006072500-0003
United Kingdom	FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE (Presidio Pro Folio) (Case with cover open first landscape - Figs. 21, 15-20)	Issued	006072500-0004		9006072500-0004
United Kingdom	FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE (Presidio Pro Folio) (Case with cover open second landscape - Figs. 22, 15-20)	Issued	006072500-0005		9006072500-0005
United Kingdom	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Part of- tablet case (arms / side clips only (new))	Issued	006264164-0004		9006264164-0004
United Kingdom	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Part of- tablet case (arms / side clips only (old))	Issued	006264164-0005		9006264164-0005
United Kingdom	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Tablet Case Only)	Issued	006264164-0001		9006264164-0001
United Kingdom	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Tablet case with arms / side clips (old))	Issued	006264164-0002		9006264164-0002
United Kingdom	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Tablet case with arms / side clips (new))	Issued	006264164-0003		9006264164-0003
United Kingdom	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (Case Closed position (solid lines) Embodiment 1 (Figs 1 to 8 of priority US filing))	Issued	007546460-0001		9007546460-0001
United Kingdom	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (Case Open position (solid lines) Embodiment 3 (Figs 17 to 26 of priority US filing))	Issued	007546460-0002		9007546460-0002
United Kingdom	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (Case Open position with feature on lid (solid lines) Embodiment 6 (Figs 47 to 56 of priority US filing))	Issued	007546460-0003		9007546460-0003
United Kingdom	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (ClickFlip for Air Pods)	Issued	6113638		
United Kingdom	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (ClickFlip for Air Pods)	Issued	6113639		
United Kingdom	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (ClickFlip for Air Pods) (Figs. 9-16 - Case in the open position)	Issued	6113637		
United Kingdom	OUTER COVERING FOR EARBUD CASE (Embodiment 1 (FIGS. 1-8) (PRESIDIO AIRPODS CASE)	Issued	007843255-0001		9007843255-0001
United Kingdom	OUTER COVERING FOR EARBUD CASE (Embodiment 2 (FIGS. 9-16) (PRESIDIO AIRPODS CASE)	Issued	007843255-0002		9007843255-0002
United Kingdom	OUTER COVERING FOR EARBUD CASE (Embodiment 3 (FIGS. 25-32) (PRESIDIO AIRPODS CASE)	Issued	007843255-0003		9007843255-0003

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.	REG. NO.
United Kingdom	Protective Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	002586784-0001		9002586784-0001
United Kingdom	Protective Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	002586784-0002		9002586784-0002
United Kingdom	Protective Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	002586784-0003		9002586784-0003
United Kingdom	Stand For Mobile Device (GripStand) (Closed – Figs. 7, 1-5, 14 and additional Fig. 8)	Issued	006072500-0001		9006072500-0001
United Kingdom	Stand For Mobile Device (GripStand) (Open – Figs. 8 and 7 only)	Issued	006072500-0002		9006072500-0002
United Kingdom	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issued	006612875-0001		9006612875-0001
United Kingdom	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issued	006612875-0002		9006612875-0002
United Kingdom	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issued	006612875-0003		9006612875-0003
United Kingdom	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issued	006612875-0004		9006612875-0004
United Kingdom	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issued	006612875-0005		9006612875-0005
United Kingdom	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issued	006612875-0006		9006612875-0006
United Kingdom	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issued	006612875-0007		9006612875-0007
United Kingdom	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issued	006612875-0008		9006612875-0008
United States of America	Accessory for an Electronic Device - D-AirTag Luggage Tag	Pending	29/800,866		
United States of America	Accessory for an Electronic Device - D-AirTag Premium Carabiner	Pending	29/800,868		
United States of America	Accessory for an Electronic Device - D-AirTag Value KeyChain	Pending	29/800,858		
United States of America	Accessory for an Electronic Device - D-AirTag Value Loop	Pending	29/800,863		
United States of America	Case	Issued	29/443,528	D719559	
United States of America	CASE FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	Pending	29/661,207		
United States of America	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	29/510,951	D776645	

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.	REG. NO.
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	29/568,290	D814453	
States of					
America					
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	29/568,292	D816651	
States of					
America					
United	Case For an Electronic Device	Issued	29/586,689	D864936	
States of					
America					
United	Case For an Electronic Device	Issued	29/614,281	D889451	
States of					
America					
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Pending	29/651,114		
States of		Tonumg	25,001,111		
America					
United	Case For an Electronic Device	Pending	29/706,324		
States of	Case I of all Electronic Device	1 Cliding	23/700,324		
America					
United	Case For an Electronic Device (D-	Pending	29/747,344		
States of	MightySlab)	Linuing	47/14/,344		
America	wngmysiau)				
United	Case for an Electronic Device (D-	D 1!	20/770 277		
States of		Pending	29/779,377		
America	Presidio2 Pro Grip (2021))				
	Case For an Electronic Device	D 1!	20/729 795		
United		Pending	29/738,785		
States of	(Perfect Clear Impact Geometry				
America	Case)	T 1	20/616 050	D000453	
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	29/616,858	D889453	
States of	(Presidio Sport)				
America	C C FI ( ) D :	T 1	20/616 040	D000450	
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	29/616,848	D889452	
States of	(Presidio Ultra)				
America				771267	
United	Clasp	Issued	29/445,453	D718657	
States of					
America		ļ			
United	Electronic Case With Handle	Pending	29/739,557		
States of	(CASE-E Voyager)				
America					
United	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Issued	29/660,567	D918921	
States of	ELECTRONIC DEVICE				
America					
United	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Pending	29/675,720		
States of	ELECTRONIC DEVICE				
America					
United	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Pending	29/699,465		
States of					
America					
United	Outer Covering for Earbud	Pending	29/800,487		
States of	Case - D-ClickFlip With New		<b>_</b>		
America	Locking Mechanism				
United	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Pending	29/743,050		
States of	(ClickFlip for Air Pods)	Lunding	27/143,030		
America	(Cheki np ioi An i ous)				
United	OUTER COVERING FOR	Pending	29/711,009		
States of		rename	47//11,007		
America	EARBUD CASE (PRESIDIO AIRPODS CASE)				
	Protective Case for an Electronic	Igguad	20/402 461	D900405	
United States of	Device Case for an Electronic	Issued	29/492,461	D809495	
I	Device				
America		L			

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.	REG. NO.
United	STAND FOR MOBILE DEVICE	Issued	29/657,023	D877154	
States of	(GripStand)				
America					
United	Two-Piece Watch Strap	Issued	29/550,741	D802465	
States of	_				
America					
United	Two-Piece Watch Strap	Issued	29/604,399	D854439	
States of					
America					
United	Wallet for Mobile Device or	Pending	29/675,949		
States of	Mobile Device Case (Sticky				
America	Wallet)				
United	Wallet for Mobile Device or	Pending	29/696,081		
States of	Mobile Device Case (Sticky				
America	Wallet)				

**RECORDED: 06/27/2022**